
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Honorable Lena M. James

Wednesday, March 04, 2026
Current as of 03/03/2026 at 1:15 PM

Courtroom 1, First Floor
601 W. 4th St. Suite 100

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

09:30 AM1. 21-50002 Nathanael Wayne CravenCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Bradley Peter Jarvis

Matter: *31* Motion by Debtor to Modify Plan (1)

09:30 AM2. 24-50113 Edward Charles CampCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *37* Amended Motion by Debtor to Use Cash Collateral

09:30 AM3. 24-50175 Harolyn Wofford LaneCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendy H. James

Matter: *22* Motion by Trustee to Dismiss Case (1)

09:30 AM4. 24-50296 Doniel Merino Acevedo and Gretcheen Roche JimenezCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Matter: *49* Motion by Trustee to Convert Case to Chapter 7 (1)
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09:30 AM5. 24-50776 Russell Curtis Jackson and Leslie Hodge JacksonCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Matter: *44* Motion by Debtors to Modify Plan

09:30 AM6. 25-50033 Shretha Annetta JenningsCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Elizabeth Fowlkes Lawson

Matter: *36* Motion by Trustee to Convert Case to Chapter 7

09:30 AM7. 25-50342 Denise Joplin PhillipsCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Damon Terry Duncan

Matter: *24* Motion by Debtor to Approve Sale of Real Property

Comment: No Objection by Trustee

09:30 AM8. 25-50383 Ava Maria MartinCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Robert A. Lefkowitz

Matter: *57* Objection by Trustee to Debtor's Claim for Property Exemptions (1)

09:30 AM9. 25-50406 Shaun Anthony Edwards and Melissa Ann Sweet EdwardsCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *36* Confirmation of Plan

Comment: Hearing set by the Court
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09:30 AM10. 25-50422 Darrell Alan TurneyCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *19* Motion by Debtor to Modify Plan

09:30 AM11. 25-50509 Wilma Faye PerryCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Robert A. Lefkowitz

Matter: *46* Motion by Trustee to Convert Case to Chapter 7

09:30 AM12. 25-50575 Brent Adam Johnson and Delania Mae JohnsonCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Edward C. Boltz

Matter: *19* Motion by Trustee to Dismiss Case

09:30 AM13. 25-50590 Camryn Faith TylerCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Matter: *19* Confirmation of Amended Plan (1)

Related:
Doc# 24: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson
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09:30 AM14. 25-50591 Tommy Ray Gaddy and Julie Smith GaddyCh 13
Trustee: Richardson
Opposing: Nathan L. Strup for Internal Revenue Service

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *17* Objection by Debtors to Claim #3 of the Internal Revenue Service

Related:
Doc# 21: Response by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson
Doc# 22: Response by Creditor United States of America filed by Nathan Strup

09:30 AM15. 25-50644 Elizabeth Sluder FinkCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Elizabeth Fowlkes Lawson

Matter: *34* Confirmation of Amended Plan

Related:
Doc# 42: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson

09:30 AM16. 25-50663 Trisha Lashawn WhiteCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Robert A. Lefkowitz

Matter: *17* Confirmation of Plan

Related:
Doc# 24: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson

09:30 AM17. 25-50668 William Geroy FisherCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Ron A. Anderson

Matter: *15* Confirmation of Amended Plan

Related:
Doc# 18: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson
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09:30 AM18. 25-50681 Lisa Ann ClineCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Damon Terry Duncan

Matter: *3* Confirmation of Plan

Related:
Doc# 19: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson

09:30 AM19. 25-50710 Brandi BickfordCh 13
Trustee: Richardson
Opposing: Michael C. Taliercio for Ramsgate Owners Association

Debtor Attorney: Durant M. Glover

Matter: 1. *17* Amended Objection by Debtor to Claim #5 of Ramsgate Owners Association (2)

Related:
Doc# 31: Response by Creditor Ramsgate Owners Association filed by Michael Taliercio

09:30 AM20. 25-50710 Brandi BickfordCh 13
Trustee: Richardson
Opposing: Michael C. Taliercio for Ramsgate Owners Association

Debtor Attorney: Durant M. Glover

Matter: 2. *35* Confirmation of Amended Plan

Related:
Doc# 24: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson
Doc# 32: Objection by Creditor Ramsgate Owners Association filed by Michael Taliercio
Doc# 39: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson

09:30 AM21. 25-50776 Gregory Mitchell Bailey and Deborah Yvonne BaileyCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Matter: *2* Confirmation of Plan

Related:
Doc# 16: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson
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09:30 AM22. 25-50792 Jerry W McBride and Tina Nickelston McBrideCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Matter: *2* Confirmation of Plan

Related:
Doc# 16: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson

09:30 AM23. 25-50798 Kimberly Dawn BradyCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Pro Se
BA: JP Cournoyer
Matter: *20* Hearing to Determine if Case Should be Dismissed for Failure by Debtor to Pay Filing Fee

Installments in Accordance with Prior Order of the Court

09:30 AM24. 25-50822 Susan Miller FulbrightCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Edward C. Boltz 

Matter: *2* Confirmation of Plan

Related:
Doc# 21: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson

09:30 AM25. 25-50834 John Joseph FernandezCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Damon Terry Duncan

Matter: *3* Confirmation of Plan

Related:
Doc# 13: Objection by Trustee Brandi L. Richardson filed by Brandi Richardson
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09:30 AM26. 25-50839 Katrinia L. BurtonCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Pro Se
BA: JP Cournoyer

Matter: *26* Hearing to Determine if Case Should be Dismissed for Failure by Debtor to Pay Filing Fee

Installments in Accordance with Prior Order of the Court (1)

09:30 AM27. 26-50062 David Ryan HollandCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith
BA: JP Cournoyer

Matter: *14* Hearing to Determine if Case Should be Dismissed for Failure by Debtor to Pay Filing Fee
Installments in Accordance with Prior Order of the Court

09:30 AM28. 26-50054 Jeannette Mae JohnsonCh 13
Trustee: Richardson
Moving: JP Cournoyer, Bankruptcy Administrator

Debtor Attorney: Pro Se

Matter: 1. *15* Motion by Bankruptcy Administrator to Dismiss Case with a 180-Day Bar from Refiling Under 11
U.S.C. 109, 349, and 1307

09:30 AM29. 26-50054 Jeannette Mae JohnsonCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Pro Se
BA: JP Cournoyer 

Matter: 2. *18* Hearing to Determine if Case Should be Dismissed for Failure by Debtor to Pay Filing Fee

Installments in Accordance with Prior Order of the Court

09:30 AM30. 25-50818 Brian Keith MendenhallCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *11* Motion by Trustee to Dismiss Case with Prejudice
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09:30 AM31. 25-50502 Nykia Stinson IngramCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *30* Motion by Debtor to Incur Debt with U.S. Department of Education
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Courtroom 1, First Floor
601 W. 4th St. Suite 100

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

10:30 AM32. 21-50002 Nathanael Wayne CravenCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Bradley Peter Jarvis

Matter: *28* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM33. 21-50528 Deborah Diane WoodCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: John T. Orcutt

Edward C. Boltz

Matter: *31* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM34. 21-50747 Robert Lyn MainCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: John T. Orcutt

Edward C. Boltz

Matter: *32* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM35. 22-50003 Kathy Schenk WillisCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Shaun Michael Arnold

Matter: *52* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.
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10:30 AM36. 22-50131 Pinkey Evette SladeCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Tommy S. Blalock, III

Matter: *66* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM37. 22-50368 Carlotta Lee DanielsCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: John T. Orcutt

Matter: *25* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM38. 23-50081 Jeffery Austin Skeen and Brittany Lookabill SkeenCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: C. Roland Krueger

Matter: *44* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM39. 23-50504 Lorissa Dawn Scruggs NormanCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *28* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM40. 23-50609 Charisse Sloane Seale ByronCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Edward C. Boltz

Koury Lee Hicks

Matter: *34* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.
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10:30 AM41. 23-50768 Ezra Versace MartinCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Bradley Peter Jarvis

Matter: *20* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM42. 23-50840 Dalton Alan YatesCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Damon Terry Duncan

Matter: *28* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM43. 24-50180 James Howard Adkins, III and Natalie Leanne AdkinsCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Damon Terry Duncan

Matter: *48* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM44. 24-50258 Benita Bell WherryCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *24* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM45. 24-50371 Daniel Fletcher Reavis and Polly Ann SwopeCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Elizabeth Fowlkes Lawson

Matter: *42* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.
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10:30 AM46. 24-50768 Richard Elmo ColvinCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *34* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM47. 24-50812 Melanie Harris MichaelCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Matter: *28* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM48. 25-50189 Shandrea Denise TaylorCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Koury Lee Hicks

Matter: *22* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM49. 25-50199 Jose Rodriguez BarbosaCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Robert A. Lefkowitz

Matter: *70* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM50. 25-50256 Kevin Patrick RobertsCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *20* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.
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10:30 AM51. 25-50276 Allison Helen WilsonCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Ron A. Anderson

Matter: *22* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM52. 25-50312 William Crouch, Jr. and Michelle Neal CrouchCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *21* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM53. 25-50460 Diane Laws MurphyCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Robert A. Lefkowitz

Matter: *30* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM54. 25-50627 Richard Henry Williams and Sonjia Dawn WilliamsCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Erica Capron NeSmith

Edward C. Boltz

Matter: *25* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM55. 25-50681 Lisa Ann ClineCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Damon Terry Duncan

Matter: *15* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.
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10:30 AM56. 25-50704 George Allen Wilson and Mary-Virginia WilsonCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Koury Lee Hicks

Erica Capron NeSmith

Matter: *19* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM57. 25-50733 Larry RhymesCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Samantha K Brumbaugh

Matter: *12* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM58. 25-50790 Deborah Collins BooeCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Robert A. Lefkowitz

Matter: *18* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM59. 25-50803 William Hale Buchanan and Martha Lynn BuchananCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Damon Terry Duncan

Matter: *13* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.

10:30 AM60. 25-50821 Curtis Wayne Lighthart, II and Melody Dawn CaudillCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *12* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.
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10:30 AM61. 25-50831 Robert Paul AshCh 13
Trustee: Richardson

Debtor Attorney: Ron A. Anderson

Matter: *14* Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case and Notice of Hearing.
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Courtroom 1, First Floor
601 W. 4th St. Suite 100

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

02:00 PM62. 25-50540 Lorri Nichole Lee-SeymoreCh 7
Trustee: Anderson

Debtor Attorney: Wendell Wes Schollander, III

Matter: *14* Motion by Debtor to Reopen Case

02:00 PM63. 25-50667 Joshua Adam BrownCh 7
Trustee: Anderson
Moving: Elizabeth H. Parrott for Nationstar Mortgage, LLC

Debtor Attorney: Brett Smith Yauger

Matter: *12* Motion by Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay and Abandonment (1)

Khadejah Sinclair Jeter v. ED Financial64. 02:00 PM 25-06021
Plaintiff Attorney: Pro Se
Defendant Attorney: Pro Se

Matter: *1* Pre-Trial Hearing

Cournoyer v. Jackson65. 02:00 PM 25-06020
Plaintiff Attorney: Christopher C. Avery
Defendant Attorney: Pro Se

Matter: 1. *1* Pre-Trial Hearing

Cournoyer v. Jackson66. 02:00 PM 25-06020

Plaintiff Attorney: Christopher C. Avery
Defendant Attorney: Pro Se

Matter: 2. *8* Motion by Bankruptcy Administrator for Default Judgment
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02:00 PM67. 24-50707 Entecco Filter Technology, Inc.Ch 11

Debtor Attorney: Jennifer Barker Lyday
 

Matter: *311* Motion by Debtor to Allow Public Sale of Assets and to Transfer Liens, Claims and Interests to
Proceeds of Sale  Pursuant to Section 363 of the of the Bankruptcy Code

Carolina's Contracting, LLC v. Red Cedar Construction68. 02:00 PM 25-06016

Plaintiff Attorney: Ronnie D. Crisco, Jr
Defendant Attorney: Pro Se

Matter: *1* Pre-Trial Hearing (as toTPG Multi State 2 & 4) (2)

Related:
Doc# 14: Answer by Red Cedar Construction Unlimited, LLC. filed by Robert Cox
Doc# 15: Answer by Land Development Solutions, LLC. filed by Robert Cox
Doc# 16: Answer by CRP/NS Bisaner Owner, L.L.C., CRP/NS Plott Road Owner, L.L.C., Sugar Creek
Owner, LLC. filed by Charles Anderson
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02:00 PM69. Carolina's Contracting, LLC
Opposing:

25-50284 Ch 11
Jill Christine Walters for HomeTrust Bank, NEF Holdings, LLC, Nations Fund I, 

LLC  and Komatsu Financial Limited Partnership
JP Cournoyer, Bankruptcy Administrator

Matthew Patrick Weiner for Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.

Franklin Greene for Kubota Credit Corporation

Thomas Alexander Gray for Orion First Financial, LLC

 Byron L. Saintsing for De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc

Debtor Attorney: Dirk W. Siegmund

Charles M. Ivey, III 

Matter:

1. *305* Motion by Debtor to Sell Equipment Free and Clear of Liens Under Section 363(f)

Related:
Doc# 322: Objection by Creditor HomeTrust Bank filed by Jill Walters
Doc# 326: Objection by Creditor NEF Holdings, LLC, as assignee of NEFPASS, LLC filed by Jill Walters
Doc# 327: Objection by Creditor Nations Fund I, LLC filed by Jill Walters
Doc# 328: Objection by Creditor Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc. filed by Matthew Weiner
Doc# 329: Objection by Bankruptcy Administrator John Paul Hughes Cournoyer filed by John Paul
Cournoyer
Doc# 331: Response by Creditor Komatsu Financial Limited Partnership filed by Jill Walters
Doc# 332: Objection by Creditor De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. filed by Byron Saintsing
Doc# 333: Objection by Creditor Orion First Financial, LLC filed by Thomas Gray
Doc# 337: Objection by Creditor Kubota Credit Corporation filed by Franklin Greene

02:00 PM70. 25-50284 Carolina's Contracting, LLCCh 11
Debtor Attorney: Dirk W. Siegmund

Charles M. Ivey, III 

Matter: 2. *346* Joint Motion by Debtor and Logan Farms Development Partners, LLC for Entry of Consent
Order
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Creditor Attorney: John Woodman for Logan Farms Development Partners, LLC
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02:00 PM71. 25-50593 Brandon Keith SwaimCh 7
Trustee: Brumbaugh
Opposing: Brian Heath Elam for Weidle Properties LLC

Debtor Attorney: Robert A. Lefkowitz

Matter: *34* Amended Motion by Debtor for Sanctions Against Weidle Properties LLC for Violation of the
Automatic Stay (1)

Related:
Doc# 39: Response by Creditor Weidl Properties LLC filed by H. Nuckols
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